
/#€rfEB ffi r&'l$D
1fiQ- totl-l\V

6E#EJ{788flffi#*TET
€87lre8xfiS53tr
f lernkol cnd rtrlectronkcl Servkes Deporirnenl

Governnrn! of fhe Hong Kong \p:riol Adminhtroti,rr Regior

3 (li Shing Streel (owlcon, Horg (ong

ww+r.ernsd.gor.hk

(852) 2808 3824
(852) 2s04 3198

O:;re{xer:re 588ffi,
EtvtsssD0522 ]*lephons &66$ffi:

ftcsimiie ffit€lFi'
Y.:ut iefer*rrra ;&&8ffi

16 September 2022

By Far qr Registered Mail

Dear Sirs,

TenderRef: EMSSSD0522
Supplyandlnstallation of Hierarchical Storaqe ManQgement Sr,stem

forthe Hong Kong Film Archive

A tender invitation for the above-mentioneC goods has been issued. You may wish to
consider submitting a tender in response to this invitation,

The tender document, including the terms of tender and the general and special
condltions of contract, may be downloaded free of charge from the +Tender Box rveb address:
http//pcms2.gld.gov.hk. Alternatively, you may obtain copies of the tender document on compact
disc (CD-ROI\/s) from the following office by presenting a company card before the tender closing
date:

Electrical and lMechanical Services Department,

Supplies 5ub-Division

6/F, EMSD Headquarters,

3 Kai Shing Street,

Kowlcon Bay,

Kowloon.

Office hours: 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon and /:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. on l/londay ta frlday except
public holidays

The Technical Proposal and the Price Proposal shall be placed insrde two (2) seoarate
envelopes clearly marked as specified below respectively:

(1) "Technical Proposal Clencier Ref.: EMSSSD0522 - Tender for the Supply and

lnstallation of Hierarchical Storage Management System for the Hong Kong Film

Archive), Tender Closing Date: 27 OCober 2A?2"; and

(2) "Price Prcposal (l'ender Ref.: EI\/5S5D0522 - Tender for the Supply and

Installation of Hierarchical Storage l\lanagement System for the Hong Kong Film

Archive), Tender Closing Date: 27 October 2A22" .

.,, /Page2



-2-

The two (2) envelopes shall then be placed together inside one (1) large envelope,

sealed and addressed to the Chairman, Tender Opening Committee and deposited in the

6overnment Logistics Department Tender Box situated on the Ground Floor, North Point

6overnment Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong before 12:00 noon on

27 October 2022 (Hong Kong time). Late tenders will not be considered.

lf you do not wish to submit a tender in response to this invitation, we will

appreciate i't if you would let us know the reasons by completing and returning the attached

reply or the "No Offer Notification" page available at the e'Tender Box web address:

httg//pcms2.gld.gov.hk. lhe information, where appropriate, will be taken into account for

future tender exercises.

You are welcome to use the free online services of +Tender Box by simply logging

on your online account under the Procurement and Contract fVanagement System (PCMS) of

Government Logistio Department. lf you have not yet created or activated any account in the

pCMS, please visit the website &ttps:/pcms2,gld.gov.hklprod/#/ssr0'1401) to create or activate

your account tavhere appropriate.

lf you have enquiries, please contact us through the following ways:

Telephcne fax E-mail

(a) General enquiry (852) 2808 3824 (852) 2504 3198 tender-ssd@emsd,gov.hk

(852)2231 5353 (852)25031165 etb-supporl@gld'gov.hk

(c) PCIMS ontine

selvice

(852) 2231 5352 (852) 2503 1 165 pcns-support@gld.gov hk

Yours faithfully,

(tvliss Louisa CHU)

for Director of Electrical & It{echanical Seruices

(b) E-TenderBox

electronic

tendering service

&L-



To TTIX C}I{TT,'UA1\, TENDER OPENING CO}IMITTEE

GOVERI\MENT LOGTSfi CS DIPARTMEI"{T

G/F, NORTTI POINT GOVERI\'IUENT OFFICES

333 JAVA ROAD, NORTH POINT

}IONG KONG

TtrNDERI.ABEL

TenderReference : EI4SSSDO122

(f you are unable to make an offer, please complete the lower portion of this form and retarn it to GLD, by yrost or by depositing
it in the Tender Box situated on the Ground,Floor. North Poi in

a PL4IN ENVELOPErvith the TENDER LABELaffixed on the envelope before tlre closing date and time specified)

To : The Chairman, Tender Opening Committee, Govemment Logistics Deparcnent

With reference to your tender enqury (TenderRef,: EWSSD0522

ClosingDa.te: 27 October 2022 ), I am / rve ale unable to submit a tender for

&e follou,ing reason(s) :

please tick agains the box where applicable)

Reasons Detailed Reasons / Remark (ii
any)

tr Requirement is out ofow range of supplies/sentces.

n Required tender specificatiors carurot be met.

tr De[very schedule cannotbe met.

t] Tender closing date car:not be met.

D Others @lease specify)

Authorised Signature

Name inBlockLetters

NameofCompany

Date

(CompanyChop)

ClosingDate; 27 October 2022


